GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

Applicatiorn Mo, 15251 of Harcld E. and Mary Donn Jordan
pursuant to 11 DCMR 3107.2, to reinstate the Board's
previoue crder in the Application of Harold and Mary Donn
Jordan, pursuant to 11 DCMR 3107.2, for a variance from the
allowekle lot cccupancy requirements (Sub-section 403.2), a
variance from the floor area ratio requirements (Sub~section
402.4), a variance from the rear yard recuirements
{Sub~gection 404.1), a variance from the width and area of
the closed court requirements (Sub-section 40€6.1), and a
variance from the proviesions [Paragraphs 2001.3(a), (b), and
{c}] teo allow an addition to a structure which does not
conform to percentage of lot occupancy and structure
requiremerts, and such addition increases and extends
existing nenconforming aspects of the structure, lot
cccupancy and closed cocurt, and further creates a new
noncenformity of structure, the flcor area ratio and rear
yard, for the proposed construction of a third story and
cdeck additicns to an existirng flat in an R-5-B District at

sremices 1717 willard Street, N.W., (Sgquare 151, Lot 159}.
F !

HEARING DATE: September 19, 1890
DECISTON DATE: September 19, 1990 (Bench Decision)

SUMMARY ORDER

The Bcard duly provided timely notice of public hearing
on this application, by publication in the D.C. Register,
and by mail to ANC 1C and to owners of property within 200
feet of the site.

The site of the application is located in Advisory
Neighborheood Commission ("ANC") 1C. ANC 1C, which 1is
automatically & party to the application, submitted no
vritten issues and concerns relative to the application.

Ae directed by 11 DCMR 3324.2, the Roard has required
the epplicant to seatisfy the burden of proving the elements
which are necessery to esteblish the case for a variance
from the strict application of the requirements of 11 DCMR
403,2, 402.4, 404.1, 406.1 and 2001.3(a), (b), and {c). No
perscn oy entity appeared at the hearing or otherwise
requested to participate as a party in this proceeding.
2ecordingly, a decisicen by the Board to grant this
applicaticn woculd not be adverse to any party.
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Based upon the record before the Board, the Board
concludes that the applicant has met the burden of proof,
pursuant to 11 DCMR 3107, and that the requested relief can
be granted without substantial detriment to the public good
and without substantially impairing the intent, purpose, and
integrity of the zone plan as embodied in the Zoning
Fegulaticne erd maps. It is therefore ORDERED that the
application is GRANTED.

Pursuant to 11 DCMEK 3301.1, the Board has determined to
waive the reguirement of 11 DCMR 3331.3 that the order of
the RBcard be accompanied by findings of fact and conclusions
cf law. The weiver will not prejudice the rights of any
party, and is not prohibited by law.

VOTE : 4-0 {Charles R. Norris, Carrie L. Thornhill,
Paula L. Jewell and William F. McIntosh to
grant; William Ensign not present, not
voting).

BY ORDER OF THE D.C. BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

ATTESTED BY: 557

EDWARD I.. CURRY
Executive Director
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FINAL DATE CF ORDER:

PURSUANT TC D.C. CODE SEC. 1-2531 (1987), SECTION 267 CF
D.C. LAW 2-38, THE HUMAN RIGHTS ACT OF 1977, THE APPLICANT
IS REQUIRED TC COMPLY FULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF D.C. LAW
2-38, AS AMENDED, CODIFIED AS D.C. CODE, TITLE 1, CHAPTER 25
{1987), AND THIS ORDER IS CONDITIONED UPON FULIL COMPLIANCE
WITH THOSE PROVISIONS. THE FAILURE OR REFUSAL OF APPLICANT
TO COMPLY WITH ANY PROVISIONS OF D.C. LAW 2-38, AS AMENDED,
SHALL RBRE A PRCOPFER BASIS FOR THE REVOCATION OF THIS ORDER.

UNDER 11 DCMR 3103.1, "NO DECISION OR ORDER OF THE BOARD
SHALI, TAKE EFFECT UNTIL TEN DAYS AFTER HAVING BECOME FINAL
PURSUANT TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL RULES OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE
BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT. ™
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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

APPLICATION/APFEARL No. 153581

As Executive Director of the Board of Zoning Adjust-
rment, I herebv certify end attest to the fact that a copy of
the Crder in this case, dated NPT 1 e

has been mailed pcstage prepaid to each party who appeared
and participated in the public hearing concerning this
matter, and who is listed below:

Harcld E. & Marv D. Jordan
1717 Willard Street, N.,W. -
wash, D.C, 20009

Lawrence Lauvrenzi /
1719 wWillerd Street, N.W,
Wash, D.C. 20009

Grace Malakcff, Chairperson
Aévisory Neighborhood Commission 1-C
24CS 18th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20009

‘Jeck K. Evans, Chairperson

Advisorv Neiohborhcod Commission 2-B
152€¢ Cernnecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 200
Waghinagton, D. C. 20036

EDWARD L. CURRY T

Precutive Diractor




